WE THE UDNERSIGNED COUNTY JUDGE AND COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR HAMILTON COUNTY, TEXAS, HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT WE HAVE THIS DATE MADE AN EXAMINATION OF THE COUNTY’S QUARTERLY INVESTMENT

REPORT ON THIS 22" DAY OF OCTOBER 2024 IN COMPLIANCE WITH HOUSE BILL 2459, PUBLIC FUNDS
INVESTMENT ACT.

This report is for the quarter ending September 30, 2024 in compliance with Hamilton County’s Investment Policy.
Investments are made with the intention of holdipg to maturity, but with the ability to liquidate should funds be

needed.
.-«L/Z-é,

JAMF‘S, YATES, ¢OUNTY JUDGE

mx«/ / /W

Y WAGKRER, PRECINCT { COMMISSIONER

44,;, it

KEITH ( CURRY, PREC COMMISSIONER

- Wi,
LLOYD HUGGINS, PRECING / }QMWSSIONER 5 “““"””””
SO0,

ks (o,

DICKIE CLARY, PREC?@QMMISSIO

ATTESTATION; RACHEL LAMB GEESLIN, COUNTY Gifh ""~---Mﬁ
gy

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, COUNTY JUDGE AND COMMISSIONERS OF SAID HAMILTON COUNTY,
EACH AND RESPECITVELY, ON THIS 22" DAY OF OCTOBER 2024,

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY APPEARED TONYA COX, HAMILTON COUNTY
TREASURER, PERSONALLY SAYING THAT WITHIN AND FOREGOING REPORT IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

TONYA\poﬁ HAMILTON COUNTY TREASURER




HAMILTON COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

TOTALS

Beginning DEBITS CREDITS INTEREST INTEREST

Investment Balance =~ W/Drawls Deposits RATE EARNED
HAMILTON COUNTY
LOGIC
GENERAL FUND
JULY $2,405,378.67 $500,000.00 $0.00 5.4031% $10,297.86
AUGUST $1,915,676.53 $0.00 $0.00 5.3775% $8,749.22
SEPTEMBER $1,924,425.75 $0.00 $0.00 5.2340% $8,276.14
LOGIC
ROAD & BRIDGE #1
JULY $89,212.32 $0.00 $0.00 5.4031% $409.40
AUGUST $89,621.72 $0.00 $0.00 5.3775% $409.32
SEPTEMBER $90,031.04 $0.00 $0.00 5.2340% $387.18
LOGIC
ROAD & BRIDGE #2
JULY $55,091.21 $0.00 $0.00 5.4031% $252.83
AUGUST $55,344.03 $0.00 $0.00 5.3775% $252.77
SEPTEMBER $55,596.80 $0.00 $0.00 5.2340% $239.10
LOGIC
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
JULY $12.14 $0.00 $0.00 5.4031% $0.04
AUGUST $12.18 $0.00 $0.00 5.3775% $0.04
SEPTEMBER $12.22 $0.00 $0.00 5.2340% $0.04
LOGIC
ROAD & BRIDGE #4
JULY $154,879.00 $0.00 $0.00 5.4031% $710.74

$1,915,676.53
$1,924,425.75
$1,932,701.89

$89,621.72
$90,031.04
$90,418.22

$55,344.03
$55,596.80
$55,835.90

$12.18
$12.22
$12.26

$155,589.74



AUGUST
SEPTEMBER

LOGIC

ROAD & BRIDGE COMMON
JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

Investment Officer

Tonya Cox
County Treasurer

Janie Stanosch
Auditor

$155,589.74 $0.00 $0.00
$156,300.36 $0.00 $0.00
$192,807.56 $0.00 $0.00
$193,692.32 $0.00 $0.00
$194,576.96 $0.00 $0.00
7
[

5.3775%
5.2340%

5.4031%
5.3775%
5.2340%

2 Q ﬁv%gf

$710.62
$672.19

$884.76
$884.64
$836.80

$156,300.36
$156,972.55

$193,692.32
$194,576.96
$195,413.76



