

WE THE UDNERSIGNED COUNTY JUDGE AND COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR HAMILTON COUNTY, TEXAS, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WE HAVE THIS DATE MADE AN EXAMINATION OF THE COUNTY'S QUARTERLY INVESTMENT REPORT ON THIS 22nd DAY OF OCTOBER 2024 IN COMPLIANCE WITH HOUSE BILL 2459, PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT ACT.

This report is for the quarter ending September 30, 2024 in compliance with Hamilton County's Investment Policy.

Investments are made with the intention of holding to maturity, but with the ability to liquidate should funds be needed.

JAMES YATES, COUNTY JUDGE

JOHNNY WAGNER, PRECINCT COMMISSIONER

KEITH CURRY, PRECINCT 2 COMMISSIONER

LLOYD HUGGINS, PRECINCT 3 COMMISSIONER

DICKIE CLARY, PRECINCT 4 COMMISSION

ATTESTATION; RACHEL LAMB GEESLIN, COUNTY CLERK

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, COUNTY JUDGE AND COMMISSIONERS OF SAID HAMILTON COUNTY, EACH AND RESPECITVELY, ON THIS 22nd DAY OF OCTOBER 2024.

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY APPEARED TONYA COX, HAMILTON COUNTY TREASURER, PERSONALLY SAYING THAT WITHIN AND FOREGOING REPORT IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

TONYA COX, HAMILTON COUNTY TREASURER

HAMILTON COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

	Beginning Investment Balance	DEBITS W/Drawls	CREDITS Deposits	INTEREST RATE	INTEREST EARNED	TOTALS
HAMILTON COUNTY LOGIC GENERAL FUND						
JULY	\$2,405,378.67 \$1 915 676 53	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	5.4031%	\$10,297.86	\$1,915,676.53 \$1,924,425,75
SEPTEMBER	\$1,924,425.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	5.2340%	\$8,276.14	\$1,932,701.89
LOGIC ROAD & BRIDGE #1						
JULY	\$89,212.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	5.4031%	\$409.40	\$89,621.72
SEPTEMBER	\$80.031.0A	\$0.00	\$0.00	T 23/10%	\$207.10	\$00,001.07
LOGIC ROAD & BRIDGE #2						
JULY	\$55,091.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	5.4031%	\$252.83	\$55,344.03
AUGUST	\$55,344.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	5.3775%	\$252.77	\$55,596.80
SEPTEMBER	\$55,596.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	5.2340%	\$239.10	\$55,835.90
LOGIC ROAD & BRIDGE #3						
JULY AUGUST	\$12.14 \$12.18	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	5.4031% 5.3775%	\$0.04 \$0.04	\$12.18 \$12.22
SEPTEMBER	\$12.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	5.2340%	\$0.04	\$12.26
LOGIC ROAD & BRIDGE #4 JULY	\$154,879.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	5.4031%	\$710.74	\$155,589.74
!	,	70:00	00.00	0.1001.0	-	4.00000000

AUGUST SEPTEMBER	LOGIC ROAD & BRIDGE COMMON JULY	AUGUST SEPTEMBER
\$193,692.32 \$194,576.96	\$192,807.56	\$155,589.74 \$156,300.36
\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
5.3775% 5.2340%	5.4031%	5.3775% 5.2340%
\$884.64 \$836.80	\$884.76	\$710.62 \$672.19
\$194,576.96 \$195,413.76	\$193,692.32	\$156,300.36 \$156,972.55

Investment Officer

Tonya Cox County Treasurer

refa (OK)

Sheasurer

Janie Stanosch Auditor